ORDINANCE NO. 2018 - O ‘;\

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2018 PERMANENT ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS
FOR CURRENT AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FOR THE OPERATION OF THE
VILLAGE OF NEW LONDON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF NEW LONDON, HURON
COUNTY, OHIO, AS FOLLOWS

Section 1. That the Annual Appropriations for the Village of New London, Ohio as
reflected in the completed Schedule of Appropriations for 2018 for the Village of New London set
forth on Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and incorporated herein as if fully rewritten, are hereby
adopted and appropriated.

Section 2. The Fiscal Officer is authorized to draw warrants on the Village Treasury
for the amounts appropriated in this Ordinance, whenever expenditures are properly presented for
which the indebtedness was incurred.

Section 3. That this Ordinance shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED: FchYlwurk\‘ 1, 201% %%%

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Y Wnog-omel

FISCAL OFFICER




EXHIBIT A

GENERAL FUND

1000-410

1000-710

1000-715

1000-725

1000-730

1000-740

1000-745

1000-755

1000-910

Zoning-Personal Services & Benefits
Zoning-Other

Total
Admin-Personal Services & Benefts
Admin-Other

Total
Council-Personal Services & Benefits
Council-Other

Total
Fiscal-Personal Services & Benefits
Fiscal-Other

Total
Building-Personal Services & Benefits
Building-Other

Total
Tax Collection Fees

Total
Auditor of State Fees

Total

Income Tax-Personal Services & Benefits
Income Tax-Other
' Total

General-Transfers Out
Total

Total General Fund

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

2011

2021

Street-Personal Services & Benefits
Street-Other

Total

State Hwy-Personal Services & Benefits
State Hwy-Other

Total

$3,100.00
$600.00
$3,700.00

$39,200.00
$8,300.00
$47,500.00

$8,600.00
$80,220.00
$88,820.00

$52,200.00
$20,600.00
$72,800.00

$3,000.00
$114,650.00
$117,650.00

$5,100.00
$5,100.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$55,400.00
$20,800.00
$76,200.00

$270,000.00
$270,000.00

$691,770.00

$89,750.00
$58,400.00
$148,150.00

$6,115.00
$32,500.00
$38,615.00




2031

2042

2081

2091

2092

2101

2102

2131

2901

2902

2903

2904

2905

EXHIBIT A

Cemetery-Personal Services & Benefits

Cemetery-Other

Total

Recreation-Personal Services & Benefits

Recreation-Other
Recreation-Transfers Out

Drug Law
Law Enforcement Trust

Police-Personal Services & Benefits
Police-Other

Fire-Personal Services & Benefits
Fire-Other

Police & Fire-Refunds

Local Permissive

County Permissive

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Police Pension-Personal Services & Benefits

Police Pension-Other
Reservoir Mtn.

Rainy Day

Police Law Enforcement Education
Cemetery Edowment

Cemetery Trust

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

$4,100.00
$21,900.00
$26,000.00

$130,000.00
$306,950.00

$4,000.00
$440,950.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$1,600.00
$1,600.00

$329,500.00
$93,400.00
$17,450.00
$27,750.00
$6,000.00
$474,100.00

$46,000.00
$46,000.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00

$39,000.00
$550.00
$39,550.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$16,000.00
$16,000.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00




EXHIBIT A

2906 Fringe Fund $9,700.00
Total $9,700.00

2907 Tree Fund $1.82
Total $1.82

2908 Reservoir Memorial $60.29
‘ Total $60.29

2909 Bike Path $895.96
Total $895.96

2913 Gifts of the Terry Wilson Memorial $5,000.00

Total $5,000.00

2914 Revolving Loan Fund $166,460.31
Total $166,460.31

2915 Veteran's Memorial $3,500.00
: Total $3,500.00

Total Special Revenue Funds $1,494,583.38

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

4901 Capital improvement Fund $2,000.00
Total $2,000.00

4902 Fire Fighting Facilities $101,000.00
Total  $101,000.00

4904 Recreation Improvement Fund $25,000.00
Total $25,000.00

4905 CSX Fund $120,000.00

Total $120,000.00

Total Capital Projects Funds  $248,000.00

ENTERPRISE FUNDS

5101 Water-Personal Services & Benefits $505,700.00
Water-Other $788,750.00
Water-Transfers Out $250,000.00

Total $1,544,450.00




5201

5601

5602

5701

5721

5722

5742

5743

5746

5761

5762

5763

5781

EXHIBIT A

Sewer-Personal Services & Benefits
Sewer-Other
Sewer-Transfers Out

Total

Sanitation-Personal Services & Benefits
Sanitation-Other

Total

Storm Sewer-Personal Services & Benefits
Storm Sewer-Other

Total
USDA Sewer Capital Improvement

Total
USDA Sewer Debt

Total
OWDA Sewer Debt

Total
US Bank Debt

Total
US Bank Interest

Total
USDA Sewer Reserve

Total
Water Reserve

Total
USDA Short Lived Asset

Total
US Bank Reserve

Total
Water Trust Fund

Total

Total Enterprise Funds

$290,000.00
$212,800.00
$168,000.00
$670,800.00

$258,000.00
$225,000.00
$483,000.00

$13,350.00
$132,000.00
$145,350.00

$19,220.52
$19,220.52

$175,000.00
$175,000.00

$7,368.04
$7,368.04

$170,000.00
$170,000.00

$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$2,611.54
$2,611.54

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$30,000.00
$30,000.00

$3,367,800.10

TOTAL ALL APPROPRIATIONS  $5,802,153.48




