ORDINANCE NO. 2018 - OH

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2018 PERMANENT ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FOR THE OPERATION OF THE VILLAGE OF NEW LONDON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF NEW LONDON, HURON COUNTY, OHIO, AS FOLLOWS

- Section 1. That the Annual Appropriations for the Village of New London, Ohio as reflected in the completed Schedule of Appropriations for 2018 for the Village of New London set forth on Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein as if fully rewritten, are hereby adopted and appropriated.
- Section 2. The Fiscal Officer is authorized to draw warrants on the Village Treasury for the amounts appropriated in this Ordinance, whenever expenditures are properly presented for which the indebtedness was incurred.

Section 3. That this Ordinance shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED: February 12, 2018

MAYOR

ATTEST:

FISCAL OFFICER

GENERAL	FUND		
1000-410	Zoning-Personal Services & Benefits		\$3,100.00
	Zoning-Other		\$600.00
		Total	\$3,700.00
1000-710	Admin-Personal Services & Benefts		\$39,200.00
	Admin-Other		\$8,300.00
		Total	\$47,500.00
1000-715	Council-Personal Services & Benefits		\$8,600.00
	Council-Other		\$80,220.00
		Total	\$88,820.00
1000-725	Fiscal-Personal Services & Benefits		\$52,200.00
	Fiscal-Other		\$20,600.00
		Total	\$72,800.00
1000-730	Building-Personal Services & Benefits	S	\$3,000.00
	Building-Other		\$114,650.00
		Total	\$117,650.00
1000-740	Tax Collection Fees		\$5,100.00
		Total	\$5,100.00
1000-745	Auditor of State Fees		\$10,000.00
		Total	\$10,000.00
1000-755	Income Tax-Personal Services & Benefits		\$55,400.00
	Income Tax-Other		\$20,800.00
	·	Total	\$76,200.00
1000-910	General-Transfers Out		\$270,000.00
		Total	\$270,000.00
	Total Genera	al Fund	\$691,770.00
SPECIAL	REVENUE FUNDS		
2011	Street-Personal Services & Benefits		\$89,750.00
	Street-Other		\$58,400.00
	Total		\$148,150.00
2021	State Hwy-Personal Services & Benefits		\$6,115.00
	State Hwy-Other		\$32,500.00
		Total	\$38,615.00

2031	Cemetery-Personal Services & Benefits Cemetery-Other		\$4,100.00 \$21,900.00
		Total	\$26,000.00
2042	Recreation-Personal Services & Benefits		\$130,000.00
	Recreation-Other		\$306,950.00
	Recreation-Transfers Out		\$4,000.00
		Total	\$440,950.00
2081	Drug Law		\$3,000.00
		Total	\$3,000.00
2091	Law Enforcement Trust		\$1,600.00
		Total	\$1,600.00
2092	Police-Personal Services & Benefits		\$329,500.00
	Police-Other		\$93,400.00
	Fire-Personal Services & Benefits		\$17,450.00
	Fire-Other		\$27,750.00
	Police & Fire-Refunds		\$6,000.00
		Total	\$474,100.00
2101	Local Permissive		\$46,000.00
		Total	\$46,000.00
2102	County Permissive		\$40,000.00
		Total	\$40,000.00
2131	Police Pension-Personal Services & Bend	efits	\$39,000.00
	Police Pension-Other		\$550.00
		Total	\$39,550.00
2901	Reservoir Mtn.		\$20,000.00
		Total	\$20,000.00
2902	Rainy Day		\$16,000.00
		Total	\$16,000.00
2903	Police Law Enforcement Education		\$3,000.00
		Total	\$3,000.00
2904	Cemetery Edowment		\$2,000.00
		Total	\$2,000.00
2905	Cemetery Trust		\$10,000.00
		Total	\$10,000.00

2906	Fringe Fund		\$9,700.00
		Total	\$9,700.00
2907	Tree Fund		\$1.82
		Total	\$1.82
2908	Reservoir Memorial		\$60.29
	•	Total	\$60.29
2909	Bike Path		\$895.96
		Total	\$895.96
2913	Gifts of the Terry Wilson Memorial		\$5,000.00
		Total	\$5,000.00
2914	Revolving Loan Fund		\$166,460.31
		Total	\$166,460.31
2915	Veteran's Memorial		\$3,500.00
•		Total	\$3,500.00
	Total Special Revenue	Funds	\$1,494,583.38
CAPITAL I	PROJECTS FUNDS		
4901	Capital improvement Fund		\$2,000.00
		Total	\$2,000.00
4902	Fire Fighting Facilities		\$101,000.00
		Total	\$101,000.00
4904	Recreation Improvement Fund		\$25,000.00
		Total	\$25,000.00
4905	CSX Fund		\$120,000.00
		Total	\$120,000.00
	Total Capital Projects	Funds	\$248,000.00
ENTERPR	ISE FUNDS		
5101	Water-Personal Services & Benefits		\$505,700.00
	Water-Other		\$788,750.00
	Water-Transfers Out		\$250,000.00
		Total	\$1,544,450.00

5201	Sewer-Personal Services & Benefits		\$290,000.00
	Sewer-Other		\$212,800.00
	Sewer-Transfers Out		\$168,000.00
		Total	\$670,800.00
5601	Sanitation-Personal Services & Benefits		\$258,000.00
	Sanitation-Other		\$225,000.00
		Total	\$483,000.00
5602	Storm Sewer-Personal Services & Benef	its	\$13,350.00
	Storm Sewer-Other		\$132,000.00
		Total	\$145,350.00
5701	USDA Sewer Capital Improvement		\$19,220.52
		Total	\$19,220.52
5721	USDA Sewer Debt		\$175,000.00
		Total	\$175,000.00
5722	OWDA Sewer Debt		\$7,368.04
		Total	\$7,368.04
5742	US Bank Debt		\$170,000.00
		Total	\$170,000.00
5743	US Bank Interest		\$50,000.00
3743	oo balik interest	Total	\$50,000.00
5746	USDA Sewer Reserve		\$50,000.00
3740	OSDA Sewer Reserve	Total	\$50,000.00
F7C4	Maken Becoming		Ć2 611 FA
5761	Water Reserve	Total	\$2,611.54 \$2,611.54
5762	USDA Short Lived Asset		\$5,000.00
		Total	\$5,000.00
5763	US Bank Reserve		\$15,000.00
		Total	\$15,000.00
5781	Water Trust Fund		\$30,000.00
		Total	\$30,000.00
	Total Enterprise	Funds	\$3,367,800.10
	TOTAL ALL APPROPRIAT	IONS	\$5,802,153.48